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EP ILEPSY

Some part ic ipants might have epilepsy
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Epilepsy  is  a brain disorder that  leads to a
person having repeated seizures

Interact ion wi l l  make sure that part ic ipants who
have epi lepsy are t reated with digni ty and
respect 

Interact ion respects your human r ights,  and
wants you to l ive conf ident ly and happi ly

Approved by: B.Thompson
Consultation with: J.F.

Version 2
Next Review Date: 28 March 2027



Y O U R  R I G H T S

You have a r ight  to qual i ty heal thcare 
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You have a r ight  to making decis ions about
your care and treatment for  epi lepsy

For example i t  should be appropr iate
cul tural ly,  and with your gender,  d isabi l i ty
and other needs

Your care and treatment should ref lect  your
cul tural  background
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S T A F F  
M A N A G E M E N T

Interact ion wi l l  support  part ic ipants wi th
epi lepsy and wi l l  help you by fo l lowing an
epi lepsy management plan.
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Sometimes staf f  need to monitor you more
closely to keep you safe

We wi l l  be careful  about th is,  maintain your
pr ivacy and promote your heal th and safety.

Staf f  wi l l  have training on how to respond to
a seizure
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E P I L E P S Y
M A N A G E M E N T  
P L A N
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All  part ic ipants diagnosed with epi lepsy
must have an Epi lepsy Management Plan
endorsed by a heal th pract i t ioner such as
their  GP or neurologist .

Staf f  wi l l  involve you in developing your
Epi lepsy Management Plan

Part ic ipants wi th epi lepsy and their  Epi lepsy
Management Plan must be seen by a
neurologist  or  special ist  doctor at  least  every
12 months

The Epi lepsy Management Plan wi l l  be
ut i l ised by staf f  to guide support
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SE IZURE

The epi lepsy management plan wi l l  help staf f
know what to do when you have a seizure,  i f  
your seizure lasts for  a long t ime and when
to cal l  an ambulance

5

I f  you require special  medicat ion dur ing a
seizure,  staf f  wi l l  be t ra ined how to give i t
to you

Staf f  who are fami l iar  wi th your epi lepsy wi l l
come along to medical  appointments to give
up to date records of  seizures and
medicat ions

Staf f  wi l l  make sure your home uses furni ture
and f i t t ings that minimise the r isks of  in jury 
dur ing a seizure
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BATHROOMS

When you have epi lepsy and have ongoing
seizures and l ive in supported
accommodat ion,  staf f  need to supervise you
in the shower unless a doctor says staf f  no
longer need to
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This is just  in case you need help when
having a seizure 

Staf f  wi l l  not  be watching what you do 
in the bathroom but are just  checking you are
OK

Interact ion would prefer you have a shower
rather than a bath as th is can be safer for
you
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